Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Horst Berneth	04/22/2002
Friedrich-Karl Bruder	04/29/2002
Wilfried Haese	05/03/2002
Rainer Hagen	04/25/2002
Karin Hassenruck	05/03/2002
Serguei Kostromine	04/24/2002
Peter Landenberger	05/08/2002
Rafael Oser	04/30/2002
Thomas Sommermann	04/23/2002
Josef-Walter Stawitz	04/23/2002
Thomas Bieringer	04/25/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	D-51368	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7041354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lisa.reagle@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: LANXESS Corporation

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 2: Law & Intellectual Property Dept.

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0902

500668094

CH 640

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MO7078D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Reagle	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MO7078D_Assign1#page1.tif source=MO7078D_Assign1#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0903

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Horst BERNETH of Erfurter Str. 1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 - Friedrich-Karl BRUDER of En de Siep 34, 47802 Krefeld, Germany
 - 3. Wilfried HAESE of Osenauer Str. 32, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
 - 4. Rainer HAGEN of Damaschkestr. 2a, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 - Karin HASSENRÜCK of Schlehenweg 28, 40468 Düsseldorf, Germany
 - 6. Serguei KOSTROMINE of Katharinenstr. 28, 53913 Swisttal, Germany
 - 7. Peter LANDENBERGER
 of Lübecker Str. 1, 50668 Köln, Germany
 - 8. Rafael OSER of Buschstr. 171, 47800 Krefeld, German
 - 9. Thomas SOMMERMANN of Altenberger-Dom-Str. 69, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
 - 10. Josef-Walter STAWITZ of Am Hagen 1, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
 - 11. Thomas BIERINGER of Am Pfützchen 25, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, EXERGING COMMUNICAL XENERGY COLORS OF THE COLORS

Optical data carrier comprising a cyanine dye as light-absorbent compound in the information layer

USSN: 10/101,793 Filing date: March 20, 2002

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2002-04-22	1. Hard Berneth
2002-04-29	2 Full Rece
2002-05-03	3. Nieficel Nach
2002-04-25	4 PATENTAN PROME 19904

2002-04-24 2002-04-24 2002-04-30 2002-04-23 2002-04-23 2002-04-23 5. Kai Harrech 6. Sergye Kostranica 7.

8. Kafall and 9. Momas Commemann 10. Josef-Cocote (fa.)

LEA 35829-W0 **RECORDED: 10/06/2008**

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0905